900219318 04/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE STUDENT LOAN CORPORATION		03/28/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISCOVER FINANCIAL SERVICES	
Street Address:	2500 Lake Cook Road	
City:	Riverwoods	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3066742	ENDEAVOR EDUCATION LOAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 212-790-9200

Email: trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah K. Squiers

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26033-142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah K. Squiers
Signature:	/Deborah K. Squiers/
Date:	04/02/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=discover assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 30

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0230

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS THE STUDENT LOAN CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with an office located at 2500 Lake Cook Road, Riverwoods, Illinois 60015 ("Assignor") has used and is the owner of the trademark ENDEAVOR EDUCATION LOAN for loan financing, namely, providing student loans in the United States ("ENDEAVOR EDUCATION LOAN Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of a federal registration, US Registration No. 3066742, dated March 7, 2006 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the ENDEAVOR EDUCATION LOAN Mark ("Trademark Registration"); and

WHEREAS DISCOVER FINANCIAL SERVICES, a Delaware corporation located at 2500 Lake Cook Road, Riverwoods, Illinois 60015 ("Assignee"), has heretofore acquired all right, title and interest in and to the ENDEAVOR EDUCATION LOAN Mark and Trademark Registration with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as of December 31, 2010:

WHEREAS, the aforesaid parties are desirous of confirming the acquisition of the ENDEAVOR EDUCATION LOAN Mark and Trademark Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance, grant and set over to Assignee all right, title and interest of every kind and nature in and to the ENDEAVOR EDUCATION LOAN Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by it, and the Trademark Registration, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE STUDENT LOAN CORPORATION, has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of MARCH 28, 2012

THE STUDENT LOAN CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0231

RECORDED: 04/02/2012